Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 64, No. 69

Monday, April 12, 1999

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

Friday, March 19, 1999, make the following correction:

On page 13546, in the third column, in the heading (3) Engagement With the Small High-Tech Business Community, "(202 points)" should read "(20 points)".

[FR Doc. C9–6719 Filed 4–9–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Technology Administration

[Docket No. 990122027-9027-01]

RIN 0692-ZA02

Announcement of Availability of Funding for Competitions—
Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive Technology (EPSCoT)

Correction

In notice document 99–6719, beginning on page 13543, in the issue of

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Minerals Management Service

Royalty Computation of Phosphate Production on Western Public Lands

Correction

In notice document 99–7394, beginning on page 14751, in the issue of Friday, March 26, 1999, make the following correction: On page 14753, in Table 1, in the third column, the entry "-214" should read "-2.14".

[FR Doc. C9-7394 Filed 4-9-99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

Federal Aviation Administration

14 CFR Part 71

[Airspace Docket No. 99-ASW-08]

Proposed Revocation of Class D Airspace; Dallas NAS, Dallas, TX

Correction

In proposed rule document 99–8022 beginning on page 15708 in the issue of Thursday, April 1, 1999, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

[FR Doc. C9–8022 Filed 4–9–99; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 1505–01–D